

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 322

BY REPRESENTATIVE TARR

1 Page 7, line 28:

2 Delete "\$1,000"

3 Insert "\$500"

4 Delete "the initial"

5 Insert "each"

6

7 Page 7, lines 28 - 29:

8 Delete ", and may not exceed \$24 a gallon of oil discharged"

9

10 Page 8, line 6:

11 Delete "extent"

12 Insert "volume, extent,"